
' PILIPINAS

Wufitifrgry Qiti?inat

Luttgso[Quzon
BIDS AIID AWARDS COMMITTEE _ GOODS & SERVICES

Second Floor, Civic Ccnler tsuildins t. Quczon City HaU Compler. ElliPrical R@( Quezon Citv
8988-4242 l@al 8712 / 8710 / E709

l,roeurqr!t!!r!!!q!!aul!u.! !lt! !!

INVITATION TO BID

AACONA P'L'P'XAS

APRrL 04, 2025

NO PROJECT NO. OFFICE PROJECT NAME AMOUNT SOURCE OF
FUND

DELIVERY
PERIOD

I coNSo-25-DM-03508 QUEZON CITY HEALTH
DEPARTMENI

LINE 1: VARIOUS MEDICINFS
(AMLODIPINE, LOSARTAN AND

OT}IERS) wlTH I'OUCH
8,161,136.00

GENERAL
FUND

30 CD

OCM(ENGTNEERING)-
25-HCS-0481

OFFICE OF THE CITY
MAYOR (DEPARTMENI OF

ENGINEERING)
VARIOUS HARDWARE SUPPUES 1,1 11 ,094.3E

GENERAL
FUND

30 CD

ovM-25-DM{5d8
OFFICE OF THE VICE

MAYOR
VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES 3,02i,000. u)

GENERAL
FUND

90 CD

.l PD-25-r52{573
PROCUREMENT
DEPARTMENT

DIGITAL BLUEPRINTING OF PTANS 1,722,flo.U) TRUST FUND 7 MONTHS

1 T\e Q(IEZON CITY LOCAL GOVERNMENT, through the General Fund and Trust Fund of
vaious years intends to apply the sums stated above being the ABC to payments under the contmct

for the above stated projects of contract for each lot/item. Bids rer,eived in excess of the ABC shall

be automatically r{ected at bid opening.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizenVsole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations

with at least sixty percent (60010) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of
the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations ofa country the laws or regulations of which
grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.

2

3

a

4 Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from QUEZON CITY GOVERNMENT Bids
and Awards Committee (BAC) Secreurr'at and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given
below during weekdays from 8:00 um. - 5:00 p,m

5. A complete set ofBidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on Mondav. April
Ql-!@from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the upplicable fee for
the Bidding Doctments, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB. The Procuring Entity
shall allow the bidder to present its proof of paytnent for the fees in person.

t8 FOR APRIL 29. 2025 - ABOVE

Page 1 of

T'I:rc QUEZON CITY LOCAL GOYERNMENT now invites bids for various Proiects. Delivery of
the Goods is required as stuted ubove. Bidders should have completed, within the last three (3) yean
from the date of submission and receipt ofbids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of
an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section ll. Instructions to

Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open'competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary
"puss/fuil' citeion as specifiedin the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of
Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.



6

STANDARD RA'I'IiS:

The following are the requirements for purchase of Bidding Documents;

L PhiIGEPS Registration Certificate (Platinum 3 pages)

2. Document Request List (DRL)
3. Authorization to Purchase Bidding Documents

3.1 Corporate Secretary Certificate for corporation (specific for the project)

3.2 Special Power ofAttomey for single proprietorship (specific for the project)

4. Notarized Joint Venture Agreement (as applicable)

The Quezon City Local Government will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on !QQ!!!.1f!ggg!45
April 15. 2025 at 2nd Floor, Procurement Department-Bidding Room, l-inance Building'

Quezon City Hall Compound, and/or through video conferencing viu Zoom which shall be open

to prospective bidders.

Topic: BAC-GOODS Pre-Bid Conference Meeting
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web. zoom.us/i/84835002246?pwd-OVRuVE0weXZMN XYwZG5 LaWdl dXkl O't09

Approved Budget for the Contrrct
Maximum Cost of Bidding Documents

(in Philipp ine Peso)

500,000 and below 500.00

More than 500,000 up to I Million I,000.00

More than I Million up to 5 Milhon 5,000.00

More than 5 Million up to l0 Million 10,000.00

More than l0 Million up to 50 Million 25,000.00

More than 50 Million up to 500 Million 50,000.00

More than 500 Million 75,000.00

'l

8

9

Meeting ID: 848 3500 2246
Passcode: 154733

All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount

stated in ITB Clause 14.

Bidoperungshallbeon@atthegiVenaddressbelowand/or
viaZoom. Bids will be opened in the presence ofthe bidders' representatives who choose to attend

the activity.

10.

Meeting lD: 858 5085 5933
Passcode: I 18682

Tlte Quezon City Local Governnerr, reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure
ofbidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections

35.6 and 4l of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9l 84, without thereby incurring any liability to the
affected bidder or bidder

IR f-OR APNL 29, 2025 ABOI/E

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretarial tkough manual submission at the 2d Floor'

Procurement Depafiment, Finance Building, Quezon City Hall Compound on or before 10:00 A.M'
of ESSSIIL 4p4!2P25. I-ate bids shall not be accepted.

Topic: BAC-GOODS & SERVICES BIDDING
Join Zoom Meeting
https ://usO2web.zoom.us/j/85 85085593 3?pwd=R2dZUUo4Z3 lyU29iZGV I WmdKRjZCdzO9

PaBe 2 of3



11 For fi.rther information, pleasi refer to:

ATTY. DOMINIC B. GARCIA
OIC, Procurement Department
2"d Floor, Procurement Department,
Finance Building, Quezon City Hall Compound
Elliptical Road, Barangay Central Diliman, Quezon City.
Email Add: bacgoods.orocurement(a)ouezoncity.qov.ph
Tel. No. (02)8988 4242 \oc. 8506/8710
Website: www.ouezoncitv.sov.nh

12. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: !14!'qg.gz9!!g!Erpy$

By

I nrs S.

QC-B

IB I:OR APRII.2 2025 AROvE

Page 3 of3

DPA
Services


